
1988 AMA/WISECO NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS presented by SUZUK~

ADJUSTED TIMES BLACKWATER, DAVIS, WV
Round 6, June 19, 1988

TOWNFIN LAPS NAME BIKE
1st Overall - Tim Coombs Morgantown, WV HON
Times have been adjusted according to starting position.
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200

4 T
4 T
4 T
3 T
3 T
3 T
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
1

Tim Coombs
Kevin Hines
Wally Wilson
John Finkeldey
Tommy Harris
Tim Shephard
John Rutherford
Bob Shillinger
John Vincent
Michael McHale
Karl Grove
Stanley Lojak
Kurt Bowman
Scott Summers
Russell Cherry
Glenn Schaffer
Greg Holden
Charles Rogerson
William Lord
Robert Deveney
Mark Hyde
Keith Rodgers

A - 31 RIDERS
Allen Gravitt
Randy Hawkins
Ben Hamrick
Larry Roesler
Jeff Russell
Joel Jenkins
Kevin Vollmar
Martin Daubert
Jim Franks
Norman Turnberg
Jim Maltba
Gene Onail
Richard Kresic
Duane Conner
Jim Miller
Hastings Foote
Kevin Baker
Andrew Smith
Edwin Arnet
Scot Baker
Russell Groves
John Hornick
Terry Cunningham
Kevin Brown
Todd Stavens

A - 17 RIDERS
Jeff Fredette
Davey Coombs
Forrest Stark
Kent Stanley
Barry Jeffries
Terry Bender
Joseph Krivesti
Warren Lilly
John Dennis
Craig Jones
Kenny Boyd
Joe Schmidt
Gale Fish
Donald Bigley

Morgantown, WV
Weston, MA
Reynoldsburg, OH
Westbrook, CT
Morgantown, WV
Lancaster, OH
Bethesda, MD
Mableton, GA
Franklin, PA
Turnersville, NJ
Maugansville, MD
Tarentum, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Petersburg, KY
Pittsburgh, PA
Butler, PA
Clarksburg, WV
Clarington, OH
Baltimore, MD
Turnersville, NJ
Columbus, OH
Dover, PA

Flowery Branch, GA
Travelers Rest, SC
Dry Fork, WV
Bloomington, CA
Chauncey, OH
Massillon, OH
Bryan, OH
Erie, PA
Medford, NJ
Hampden, MA
Cumberland, MD
The Plains, OH
Carnegie, PA
Washington, PA
Crooksville, OH
Alexandria, VA
Dover, PA
Great Meadows, NJ
Santa Monica, CA
Milford, CT
Huntington, MD
Millersville, MD
Athens, OH
Athens, OH
Columbia, CT

S Chicago Hts, IL
Morgantown, WV
Confluence, PA
Nebo, KY
Verona, PA
Laotto, IN
Athens, OH
Spartanburg, SC
Gibsonia, PA
Tarentum, PA
Mt. Dora, FL
Hartford City, IN
Ivoryton, CT
carnegie, PA

HON
KTM
KTM
HON
YAM
YAM
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KTM
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HUS
YAM
KTM
HON
YAM
YAM
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HON

KTM
SUZ
SUZ
KAW
YAM
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HUS
HON
KTM
CAN
YAM
YAM
HON
YAM
HON
KTM
HON
KTM
KTM
ATK
KTM
KTM
CAG
KAW
KAW

KAW
HON
YAM
KAW
KTM
YAM
YAM
CAG
SUZ
YAM
KAW
YAM
HON
YAM

3

NO. TIME
5:40

. --3
10
38
82
44
99
55
70
28
50
33
26
41
53
90
56
43
60
29
45
23
86

5:40:30
5:50:14
6:00:19
6:01:03
6:04:46
6:14:00
6:25:42
6:26:08
6:32:45
6:44:52
6:45:15
6:49:38
6:56:00
~:45:40
5:34:01
5:45:16
5:47:28
6:15:25
6:25:42
~:37
2:23
2:25

19
9

16
25
68
65
46

5
87
48
39
94
36

7
35
89
88

4
27
15

2
59
1 4
13
37

5:52:17
5:54:54
6:02:47
6:07:32
6:23:05
6:24:04
6:43:30
6:53:43
6:55:10
7:18:26
5:06:44
5:12:25
5:23:10
5:45:08
5:51:54
6:44:26
6:47:48
3:29
3:33::
4:49
5:24
5:37
2: 1 5
2: 16
2:24

73
57
85
64
92
61
76
78
74
77
11
58
40
42

6:08:25
6:18:38
6:48:19
5:21:33
5:40:23
5:47:45
6:09:16
6:22:20
6:32:53
3:39:16
4:02
4:43
4:48
i2 : 31



20~ A cont' d'

1 5
1 6
1 7

1
1
1

Jack Mullenex
Buddy West
David Fallas

,1t .STROKE',A fL::IJL RIDERS
- ----

1 4 T Robert Ruby
~2 3 T Charlie Will~ahls

3 3 T Paul Fox
4 3 T Terry Flynn

'5 3 Cullen Hormes
6 3 Carey stump
7 3 Charles Dailey
8 2 Danny Field

.9 2 Robert Norris
SENIOR A - 10 RIDERS

1 4 T Richard Burleson
2 4 T Joe Loj ak
3 4 T Tom Meyers
4 3 T Denis Laliberte
5 3 Mike Parks
6 2 Ralph Wiskersham
7 2 Alain Desrosiers

S8 1 Edwin Brailsford
9 1 Richard stuart

10 1 Kenneth Lauer
SUPER SENIOR - 18 RIDERS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1 0
1 1 ?

1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
16
1 7

1
2....3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1 0
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

3 T Gary Doerr
3 T Harry Greenlee
3 T Roger Schultz
2 Y Randall Hall
2 T Guy Bartolotti
2 T Richard Schultz
2~:Leslie 'Klink
2 Richard Uchic
1 Richard Karr
1 Ronald Rose
1 Robert Lapinski
1 Ronald Kennedy
1 Clifford,J6fi~s~
1 Ronald Zinz
1 Daniel Davis
1 Stephen Elbon
1 William Miller
JUNIOR - 33 RIDERS
4 T Kevin Condon
4 T Donald Smith
4 T Paul Michels
3 T Mike Lagomarsino
3 T Wi 11iam Parker
3 T Mike Dinger
3 T Daniel Shank
3 T Barry Crone
3 T Chris Munson
3 T Fr,ank Janocha
3 T Greg Sabo
3 Thomas Omalley
3 David Meyers
3 Patrick Hanshew
3 Lance Dagnall
2 Thomas Parfitt
2 Jon BuIes
2 Paul Durig
2 Glen Strawderman
2 Dana Wood
1 Michael Holbert
1 Keith Marburger
1 Gary Morehead
1 Greg Fluharty
1 Steve Zatezalo
1 David Orient

Parsons, WV
Morgantown, WV
Greensburg, PA

Flintstone,MD
Indianapolis, IN
Proctor, WV
Ft. Wayne, IN
Timonium, MD
Phelps, KY
Athens, OH
Deep River, CT
Reistertown, MD

Blacklick, OH
Tarentum,:'=-J2A
Oakdale, PA
Hillsboro, NH
Baltimore, MD
Westchester, PA
Waterford, NY
Baltimore, MD
W. Chester, PA
Spring City, TN

Chappaqua, NY
Candler, NC
Albany, NY
Allison Park, PA
'Salem, OH
Scotia, NY
Frostburg, MD
Sterling, VA
Munhall, PA
Parkersburg, WV
Coatsville, PA
Charleston, WV
Parsons, WV
Youngstown, OH
Wheeling, WV
Fairmont, WV
Crooksville, OH

Sheleyville, IN
Hagerstown, MD
Herbon, KY
Ringwood, NJ
Orlando, FL
Brookville, PA
Washington, wv
Dover, PA
Horseheads, NY
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Coraopolis, PA
Sharpsburg, MD
Martinsburg, wv
Clarksburg, WV
Athens, OH
Marietta, OH
New Martinsville, WV
Harrisonburg, VA
Smithfield, PA
Mt. Morris, PA
Carnegie, PA
Mt. Morris, PA
New Martinsville, WV
Weirton, WV
Canonsburg, PA

CAN
KAW
KAW

HON
HUS
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

KTM
YAM
ATK
HUS
ATK
YAM
YAM
KTM
HON
HUS

KAW
KAW
CAN
YAM
KTM
KAW
YAM
YAM
KAW
YAM
YAM
HUS
HUS
CAN
YAM
KAW
HON

HON
HUS
CAN
HON
ATK
HUS
HON
KTM
HON
HON
YAM
HUS
HUS
KTM
CAN
YAM
KAW
KAW
KAW
KAW
HON
HON
YAM
HUS
HUS
HON

22 2:31
8 2:38

18 2: 38

67 6:35:58
100 4:59:09

34 5:40:59
1 5:44:56

98 6:00:06~
49 6:21 :49
93 6:27:34
24 ~:21
97 5:12

32 6:27:53
66 6:52:39
72 7:26:35
47 5:50:07
69 6:13:55
20 4:51
79 4:51
81 2:43
54 3:19
12 3:43

242
457
241
135
383
166
281
267

83
175
249
342
372
206
102
425
190

220
124
233
387
11 4
295
11 9
297
467
269
142
400
221
381-
454:'
218
430
472
476
398
204
208
404
243
285
262

5:47:41
5:55:59
6:34:10
5:27:55
5:32:35
6:26:04
6:52:34
7:40:02
2:38
2:43
3:08
3: 10
3: 15
3: 21
3:34
3:59
4:03

6:24:10
6:56:49
6:57:52
5:43:39
5:53:09
6:01 :39
6:02:01
6:06:45
6:09:05
6:15:53
6:17:18
6:42:54
6:43:05
7:06:14
8:02:35
4:25
4:43
4:52
5:28
6:37
2:35
2:59
3:04
3: 1 2
3: 13
3:30



Junior cont'd

27
28
29

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
1 4
1 5
16
17
18
1 9
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50-
51
52
53
54
55
56

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1 0
11

1
1
1

Theodore Guthrie
Harry Sowieja
Larry Nordman

-'- .s:OPEN B - 61 RIDERS
4 T Barry Gaston
4 T Robert Se~se
3 T Flip Jendre
3 T Michael Paynter
3 T Sam Dyke
3 T Herbert Carnell
3 T Todd Huth
3 T Douglas West
3 T Don Cannon
3 T Craig Coon
3 T Mark Abdella
3 T Lou Giovanini
3 T Albert Berthiaume
3 T Joseph Yeraux
3 T Norman Chappell
3 T Michael Piper
3 T David Franck
2 T Steve Lambruno
2 T Clayton Soles
2 T Robin Miller
2 Eric Houck
2 Anthony Bussing
2 Daniel Hunter
2 Rodman Rodgers
2 Daniel Capocci
2 Edwin Lamb
2 Kevin Phillips
2 William Pitcher
2 Rob Aldakimov
2 Greg Kania
2 Keith Weborg
2 Michael Campbell
1 David Bartlett
1 John Pugh
1 John Sherry
1 James Chappell
1 Richard Clemence
1 Andy Kendle
1 Frank Nies
1 Michael Harmon
1 David Anenberg
1 Jeff Barnhart
1 Todd Kirpatrick
1 Robert Schmitt
1 Bradford Weaver
1 Thomas Lautner
1 Marvin Ramsey
1 Jon Talkington
1 Paul Huth
1 Andrew Tumicki
1 Sanford Zirkle
1 Thomas Rough
1 Daryl Barton
1 Steven Chuey
1 Mark Titchenell
1 Terry Shank
250 B - 77 RIDERS
4 T Harold Nicholson
4 T Dusty Yeager
4 T Barron Allen
4 T John Bomberger
3=_1's~-:.AI.len--Shaffer
3 T John Dale
3 T Matthew Spi~elmyer
3 T Scott Ford
3 T Richard Bryan
3 T Dean Varndell
3 T Tim Coen

New Waterford, OH
Swanton, MD
DeLand,FL

Johnstown, OH
Star City, WV
Youngstown, OH
Dry Ridge, KY
Morgantown, WV:-_
Swanton, MD
Marienville, PA
Parkersburg, WV
Washington, PA
Norwalk, OH
Chauncey, OH
Akron, OH
Palmer, MA
Johnstown, PA
Burgettstown, PA
Youngstown, OH
Gaithersburg~ MD
Thomas, WV
Export, PA
Sugarcreek, OH
Louisville, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Fairmont, WV
Lititz, PA
Medford, NJ
GReenwood, IN
Buckhannon, WV
Columbus, NJ
Medford, NJ
Mt. Holly, NJ
Lower Salem, OH
Clementon, NJ
Belington, WV
Glen Rock, PA
Fairview, WV
Burgetts~own, PA
Export, PA
Hagerstown, MD
Johnstown, Pa
Hampstead, MD
Indian Mills, NJ
Weirton, WV
Warren, OH
Mon Jet, NJ
Gladstone, NJ
Youngstown, OH
Mansfield, OH
Reston, VA
Huber Hts, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Norton, WV
West Columbia, WV
Princeton, WV
Monrovia, MD

Wash, WV

Lemont Furnace, PA
Shinnston, WV
Langley, KY
Manheim, PA
Temple HIlls, MD
N. Lawrence, OH
Huntingdon, PA
Hartville, OH
Weirton, WV
Hopwood, PA
Whrichsville, OH

KTM
HON
HON

HUS
HUS
KTM
ATK
KTM
HON
HUS
HON
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
HUS
KTM
HON
KTM
KTM
HUS
YAM
YAM
HUS
KAW
HUS
HUS
YAM
HUS
YAM
HUS
KAW
KTM
SUZ
KTM
KATM
KAW
HON
KAW
HON
KTM
KTM
HUS
HON
HUS
CAG
HUS
ATK
HUS
HON
HUS
YAM
YAM
YAM
YAM
YAM
YAM
YAM
HON

HUS
YAM
HON
HUS
KTM
KAW
HUS
KTM
YAM
KTM
HON

245 3:30
408 3:38
401 4:16

278
128
1 31
216
172
154
288
275
149
318
489
231
359
240
177
165
248
300
265
194
279
479
374
120
431
432
394
296
439
35l
500
429
237
310
137
174
284
232
199

71
458
185
322
447
246
129
393
341
367
201
316
481
379
115
355
171

436
325
225
219
122
101
491
108
271
280
173

6:38:04
7:17:55
5:34:44
5:37:40
5:40:20
5:44:41
5:56:43
6:00:01
6:06:44
6:14:49
6:15:11
6:17:55
6:20:11
6:20:21
6:36:46
6:39:16
7:04:54
3:59:09
4:09:21
4:19:44
4:39
4:46
4: 51
4:04
5:34
5:34
5:54
5:57
6:07
6: 10
6:32
7:47
2:35
2:38
2:39
2:43
2:45
2:47
2:49
2:52
2:57
3: 1 4
3:22
3:26
3:26
3:29
3:34
3:36
3:42
3:48
3:58
4:00
4: 1 2
4:23
5:49
7: 12

0:59:17
7:00:45
7:03:09
7:08:25
5:25:30
5:31 :41
5:40:08
5:44:26
5:44:38
5:45:02
5:48:24



250 B Cont' e
1 2 3 T steve Cunningham Chauncey, OH YAM 162 5:48:55
13 3 T Kenneth Westfall Harrisville, NY HUS 345 5:49:56
14 3 T Joey Wallace. Blain, PA HON 303 5:51:05
15 3 T Dave Spencer Dayton, OH HUS 315 6:07:41
16 3 T Rf.ck .Aye r s Harrisville, PA CAG 123 6:09:47
17 3 T David Scottow Frankfort, KY HUS 192 6:10:20
18 3 T Joe Cole Turtle Creek, PA HUS 222 6:12:06
19 3 T Kenny Workman Jane Lew, WV SUZ 333 6:16:55
20 3 T stan Belville Columbus, OH HON 343 6:17:00
21 3 T Mark Hummer Chargrin Falls, OH HON 377 6:17:03
22 3 T Donald Smith Venus, PA KTM 465 6:25:04
23 3 T Don Arnold Reno, OH HON 339 6:25:48
24 3 T Andrew Wells Edinboro, PA HON 210 6:29:57
25 3-T Butch Shultz Mantua, OH HON 184 6:37:55
26 3 T Greg Harz Wyckoff, NJ HON 443 6:42:55
27 3 Tim Roush Green Cove SPrgs, FL ATK 147 6:43:01
28 3 r: Charles Drain Knoxville, TN HUS 435 6:43:29..
29 3 r > Timothy Booher Dayton, OH YAM 305 6:56:44
30 3 ':"I Paolo Landrini Annapolis, MD KTM 214 7:27:37
31 3 f~ Mark Stone Lebanon, PA KTM 321 7:34:49

-,

32 3 .~ Phillip Roach Y6rk, ME YAM 358 7:50:16-:
33 2 Harold Silbaugh Mineral Point, PA KTM 146 4:25
34 2 Jay Dembro Pocasset, MA SUZ 384 4:26
35 2 Jeff Carry Butler, PA YAM 326 4:48
36 2 Chip Smith Salem, OR KTM 202 4:52
37 2 Tim Cash Mt. Sterling, OH HON 407 4:59
38 2 Kevin Quinn Wheeling, WV KTM 144 5:01
39 2 Daniel Degen Astoria, NY KTM 270 5:04
40 2 Mark Phares Elkins, WV SUZ 157 5:05
41 2 Charles Brown Broadway, VA YAM 440 5:06
42 2 Steve Garland Toronto, Canada HON 205 5:06
43 2 Stev.-e(-'}proudf6ot-C:: Baltimore, MD KTM 130 5:07
44 2 Steve Gifford Circleville, OH HON 463 5: 12
45 2 James Smith Freedom, PA YAM 268 5: 13
46 2 Michael Gregory Mt. Holly, NJ HUS 363 5: 13
47 2 Greg Pallotta Turtle Creek, PA KTM 125 5:22
48 2 William Good Frostburg, MD HON 334 5:24
~9 2 Gerald Gresham Rome, OH KTM 263 5:34
50 2 John Baun Tiffin,~OH KTM 350 5:36
51 2 Charles Cotterill Norwalk, OH ATK 385 5:37
52 2 R. Vaughan Orlando, FL KAW 455 5:58
53 2 Fred Turner Middletown, OH ATK 187 6:24
54 2 Robert Christopher Morgantown, WV SUZ 282 6:35
55 2 Michael Windor York, PA HON 386 6:38
56 1 Charles Carroll Baltimore, MD KTM 141 2:40
57 1 Mark McGiffin Noah Canton, OH HON 136 2:44
58 1 Troy Schlereth Mansfield, OH HON 399 2:49
59 1 Martin Sprecher Baltimore, MD KTM 110 2:54
60 1 Joseph Geyer Pittsburgh, PA YAM 480 2:58
61 1 Tim Hart Xenia, OH SUZ 352 3:08
62 1 Kevin Wedell Mt. Holly, NJ ATK 307 3:40
63 1 Joe Conway Corriganville, MD YAM 252 3:46
64 1 Arnold Weese Belington, WV YAM 344 3:50
65 1 Mark Helgerman Allison Park, PA SUZ 427 4:08
66 1 Martin Trinley Cockeysville, MD YAM 451 4:24
67 1 Dale Tucker Bristol, CT SUZ 375 4:50
68 1 BLuce Harris Laurel, MD HON 266 5: 17

200 B - 70 RIDERS
1 4 T Mike Bombich Gibsonia, PA YAM 104 7:10:36
2 3 T Robert Tominello Oakmont, PA KAW 418 5:28:40
3 3 T Jeff Taylor Oakwood, VA KAW 313 5:29:39
4 3 T Jeff Lauth Oakdale, PA KAW 163 5:40:05
5 3 T Kerry Riddle Davisville, WV KAW 193 5:48:45
6 3 T James Stearns Brimfield, MA CAG 132 6:02:15
7 3 T Al Neubauer Lagrangeville, NY HON 349 6:03:10
8 3 T Eric Weiland Chicora, PA YAM 324 6:05:25
9 3 T Mike Weimer Oakland, MD HON 410 6:05:45

10 3 T Alan Sattler Gahanna, OH CAN 228 6:06:50
11 3T Chris Schaffer Parkersburg, WV KAW 107 6:07:29
12 3', T Be Thorn Morgantown, WV YAM 176 6:08:40
13 3 T Floyd Cowger Horseshoe Run, WV HON 388 6:11 :19
1 4 3 T Robert Thompson Morgantown, WV KAW 169 6:12:10
15 3 T William Lantz Belington, WV RON 236 6:16:00
16 3 T Rick Mace Parkersburg, WV KAW 103 6:10:12



200 B cont' d-

1 7 3 T Robert Lester Bluefield, WV KAW 336 6:18:35
18 3 T Robert McClelland Glouster, OH HON 181 6:19:35
19 3 T Duane Sprouse Elkins, WV YAM 442 6:28:35
20 3 T William Thomas Princeton, WV KAW 499 6:36:28
21 3 T Scott Hicks Etowan, TN KTM 319 6:39:04
22 3 T Donald Zinz Deerfield, OH KAW 272 6:42:45
23 3 T Philip Hebert Thorndike, MA YAM 3~~~ 6:44:07
24 3 Robert Young Burnt Hills, NY YAM 121 7:01:03
25 3 Tim Mosberger Apartan, OH SUZ 475 7:07:36
26 3 Vernon Thomas Newport, TN YAM 360 7:44:03
27 3 Mark Asbill Mrytle Beach, SC KAW 473 7:47:10
28 2· Dale Rogers Etowah, TN KTM 164 4:24
29 2 Doug Blackwell Washington, WV KAW 306 4:26
30 2 John Petrilla Windber, PA YAM 227 4:33
31 2 Charles Bays Candenberg, PA YAM 357 4:49
32 2 Joe Farber Morgantown, WV HON 456 4:50
33 2 Anthony Vecchio Newfield, NJ KAW 259 4:52
34 2 David Davies Morgantown, WV KAW 337 4:55
35 2 Ronald Cantley Cool Ridge, WV YAM 409 5:00
36 2 TReese Jones Pittsburgh, PA KAW 257 5: 12
37 2 John Hawkins Mansfield, OH SUZ 452 5: 15
38 2 Chris Aliff Morgantown, WV HUS 413 5:24
39 2 Mark Timberlake Boyce, VA YAM 365 5:24
40 2 Michael Fiskaldo Reading, PA KAW 254 5:42
41 2 Lonnie Draper Conway, SC HUS 498 6:08
42 2 Michael Steyer Ma:rshall, VA HON 362 7:02
43 1 David Hagel Fort Ashby, WV HUS 291 2:40
44 1 Steven Hall Wales, Ma YAM 378 2:49
45 1 Brian Terry Pecks Mill, WV - HON 390 2: 51
46 1 Chris Bunner Morgantown, WV KAW 182 2:52
47 1 David Ovellet Exeter, NH KAW 140 3:07
48 1 George Baker Penn, PA KAW 178 3:12
49 1 James McKean Warren, OH KAW 353 3: 14
50 1 Dave Barker Parkersburg, Wv KAW 391 3: 16
51 1 Scott Kilpatrick Warren, OH CAG 348 3:22
52 1 Paul Moulaen Mt. Savage, MD KAW 200 3:25
53 1 Richard Kirby Dunbar, PA KAW 437 3:29
54 1 Gregory Vore Porter, IN KAW 487 3:36
55 1 Philip Herndon Summersville, WV KAW 496 3:38
56 1 Michael Comicello Conshohocken, PA KAW 317 3:45
57 1 Richard Shaffer Tunnelton, WV KAW 482 3:53
58 1 Larry Poplin Manassas, VA KTM 264 4:02
59 1 Mark Spence Manassus, VA KTM 293 4:03
60 1 Joe Kushner Butler, PA YAM 338 4:28
61 1 George Pollard Stuart, FL YAM 462 4:29
62 1 Barry Gnehm Midland Park, NJ KAw 441 4: 31
63 1 Brad Simon Poughkeepsie, NY KAW 167 7:48

4 STROKE B - 37 RIDERS
1 "4 '1'- . Harvey Whitaker Hazard, KY HON 117 7:10:00
2 3 T Rick Parsons Normantown, WV YAM 188 5:37:32
3 3 T Kevin Howser Cumberland, MD HON 118 5:43:55
4 3 T Kevin Hagedorn Morgantown, WV HON 160 5:48:37
5 3 T Todd Weimer Morgantown, WV HON 286 5:58:54
6 3 T Mark Niggemeyer Fairmont, WV HON 211 6:00:25
7 3 T Tracy Warrington Cooperstown, PA HON 155 6:12:41
8 3 T Robert Couture Paainville, CT HON 361 6:25:26
9 3 T Robert Komoroski Export, PA HON 183 6:41:46

10 3 T James Kiser Beckley, WV YAM 331 7:02:23
11 3 T Charles Ransford N. Adams, MA HON 470 7:10:46
12 3 T John Bolyard Arthurdale, WV HON 368 7:16:04
1 3 3 Charles Goodspeed Exeter, NH HUS 127 7:34:07
14 3 Perry Peters Mt. Morris, Pa HON 389 7:34L49
15 2 Wade Bowman Pittsburgh, PA HON 370. 4:24
16 ·2' :IohiiSmith Conshochocken, PA HON 356 4:31
17 2 Drew Coates Weirton, WV HON 113 4:34
18 2 Ronald Campbell Lost Creek, WV HON 405 4:44
19 ~. .__Aptfi6B~~Zi~linski Nescopeck, PA HUS 235 4:47
20 2 Mark Howser Fort Ashby, WV .HON 213 5:40
21 2 Billy Grose Bluefield, WV HON 474 5:53
22 2 Robert Macgregor Lafayette HI, PA HON 329 6:05
23 2 Richard Shomo Rhinebeck, NY HON 420 6:40
2~ 1 Greg Frabin Indiana, ::PA HUS 159 2:43
25 1 Kevin Smith Star City, WV HON 139 2:52
26 1 Luis Colon Laverhill, MA HON 287 2:58

-.



4 Stroke B con t 'd-

27 1 Jim Davies Morgantown, WV HON 392 3:00
28 n,~~rDavid Woodward Germantown, MD HON 371 3:08
29 1 Thomas Beeman Fr:cistburg,MD HON 309 3:26
30 1 Kenneth Haines Fairfield, PA HON 395 3:27
31 1 Frank Headley Mt. Morris, PA HON 450 3:40
32 1 David Myers Red Lion, PA HON 490 4: 01

SENIOR B - 45 RIDERS
1 3 T Marty Strouse Reynoldsville, PA HUS 197 5:38:59
2 3 T Richard Scott Triadelphia, WV KTM 112 5:57:12

:-3 3 T Gary Baisden Chapmanville, WV KTM 459 6:04:13
4 3 T Jerome Shinners Ellington, CT HUS 209 6:09:34
5 3 T Fred Huth Marienville, PA HUS 153 6:12:06
6 3 T Glenn Adams Palmyra, PA HUS 376 6:13:04
7 3 T Terry Huth Apollo, PA SUZ 414 6:19:34
8 3 T L WaEk-ins Leetonia, OH HON 143 6:21:50
9 3 T Joe Parsley Mt. Clare, WV YAM 492 6:29:20

10 3 T Van Losh W. Alexandria, OH HUS 134 6:34:18
11 3 T William Arnold Morgantown, WV KTM 152 6:40:39
12 3 T Joe Staley Galion, OH KTM 156 6:47:41
13 3 T Mike Gray Bridgeport, WV YAM 312 7:03:49
1 4 3 T Peter Haviland Stanford, VT HUS 229 7:14:30
15 2 T Dave Morrison Canton, OH HUS 191 4:28:43
16 2 Steve Zdybicki Weirton, WV YAM 180 4:31:54
.17 2 Galen Fish Deep River, CT SUZ 226 4:42:30
18 2 Ernie Meelor Coventry, CT KTM 116 4:50
19 2 Joe Stachelek N. Adams, MA YAM 445 5:10~:7
20 2 John Kirby Oveido, FL iYAM 145 5: 15
21 2 Jimmy Walters Manassas, VA KTM 106 5:23
22 2 David Dehner Mercer, PA KAW 195 6:24
23 2 Frank Klink Mt. Morris, PA KAW 273 5:26
24 2 Paul Clipper Cherry Hill, NJ KTM 274 5:28
25 2 George Record Winsted, CT HUS 109 5:36
26 .1 Thomas Keith Baltimore, MD KAW 161 2:48
27 1 Rick Hesser Chester, CT HON 158 2:55
28 1 Roy Crampton Sharpsburg, MD HUS 151 3:09
29 1 Larry Browning Harts, WV HON 419 3 :11
30 1 Phillip Doyle Pulaski, VA HON 369 3: 16
31 1 Robert Howarth Blacksbury, VA YAM 397 3: 21
32 1 Mike Zydbak Monroeville, PA HUS 111 3: 31
33 1 Jim Fox Towson, MD YAM 168 3:36
34 1 Ken Warrender Masury, OH HUS 203 4:04
35 / 1 Doug Hagge Columbus, OH HUS 403 4: 16
36 1 Daniel Morgan Youngstown, OH HUS 382 4:36
37 1 Paul Wilkinson Sissonville, WV YAM 332 4:58
38 1 Ronald Groves st. Clairsville, OH YAM 283 5:50
39 1 Charles Goodspeed Exeter, NH HUS 150 6:29
40 1 Gary Wood Washington, PA KAW 170 6: 31

MASTERS - 11 RIDERS
1 3' T Johnny Lee Shinnston, WV YAM 299 6:13:49
2 3 T Charles Hawk Athens, OH 230 6:25:53
3 2 T Donald Harless Dunbar, WV HON 464 4:46:39
4 2 T Bill Hartsell Morgantown, WV YAM 292 4':53:23
5 2 Charles Hyde Morgantown, WV 212 4:59:03
6 2 ~-_ Dale Nice Reader, WV HON 422 5:06
7 2 Herb Leppelmeier Chesteriand, OH KTM 308 5:56
8 2 Charles Oakes Hamilton, OH SUZ 304 6: 01
9 1 Bob stegemann Gerardstown, WV CAN 478 4:04

10 1 Paul-Curry Butler, PA YAM 488 4:09
TOP 20 OVERALL

1 4 Tim Coombs Morgantown, WV HON Op A -5:40:30
2 4 Kevin Hines Weston, VA KTM Op A 5:50:14

~3 4 Allen Gravitt Flowery Branch, GA KTM 250A 5:52:17
4 4 Randy Hawkins Travelers Rest, SC SUZ 250A 5:54:54
5 4 Wally Wilson Reynoldsburg, OH KTM Op A 6:00:19
6 4 John Finkeldey Westbrook, CT HON Op A 6:01:03
7 4 Ben Hamrick Dry Fork, WV SUZ 250A 6:02:47
8 4 Tom Harris Morgantown, WV YAM Op A 6:04:46
9 4 Larry Roeseler Bloomington, CA KAW 250A 6:07:32

1:0 4 Jeff Fredette S. Chicago Hts, IL KAW 200A 6:08:25
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Overall -

11 4 Tim Shephard Lancaster, OH YAM Op A 6:14:00
12 4 Davey Coombs Morgantown, WV HON 200A 6:18:38
1 3 4 Jeff Russell Chauncey, OH YAM 250A 6:23:05
1 4 4 Joel Jenkins Massillon, OH KTM 250A 6:24:04
15 4 John Rutherford Bethesda, MD KTM Op A 6:25:42
16 4 Bob Shillinger Mableton, GA KTM Op A 6:26:08
17 4 Richard Burleson Blacklick, OH KTM SR A 6:27:53
18 4 John Vincent Franklin, PA HUS Op A 6:32:45
19 4 Robert Ruby Flintstone, MD HON 4stA 6:35:58
20 4 Kevin Volmar Bryan, OH HUS 250A 6:43:30


